
I 

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

CENTRAL JAIL N0.2, TIHAR, NEW DELHI-110064 

(Emails: suoerintendentd2tihar@qmail.com or sd2-tihar@nic.in and sd.tihar2@vahoo.com > 

Telefax: 011-28522110, Landline Phone: 011-28520012-Extn.242 and 011-28520695/28520895 

NO.F.7/SCJ-2/ Factory/Auction-Chemicai/2018/CD003469187/<6~5 Dated: 20/07/2018 

CORRIGENDUM FOR BID SECURITY (E.M.D.) 
tt>~"'"'~~lm ;rv 

This is in our auction notice vide letter no.F.7/SCJ-2/Factory/ Auction
Chemical/2018/CD003469187/724-28 dated 07/07/2018 and 738-39 dated 10/07/2018 
alongwith auction documents for the auction of the items under Group-A to D. The 
reserved prices have been revised and accordingly bid security (E.M.D.) of each group 
has been recalculated as follow;

GROUP-A 
Particulars of the item E.M.D. 

Mustard De-Oiled Cake (Khal) 665000.00 

Total amount of E.M.D. 665000.00 
GROUP-B 

Empty Gunny Bags (100 Kgs. capacity) 12000.00 

Empty Plastic Bags (50 Kgs. capacity) 1500.00 

Total amount of E.M.D. 13500.00 
GROUP-e 

Wooden Cut Pieces 5950.00 

Wooden Burada/Chips 28560.00 

Total amount of E.M.D. 34510.00 
GROUP-D 

Plastic Drums-200 Ltrs. Capacity 3250.00 

Iron Drums-200 Ltrs. Capacity 2500.00 
Plastic Drums-20 Ltrs. Capacity 190.00 

Iron Drums-20 Ltrs. Capacity 270.00 

Iron Drums-50 Ltrs. Capacity 900.00 

Total amount of E.M.D. 7110.00 

The interested parties may submit group-wise Bid Security (E.M.D.) as per above 
table. 

~,~
(Dhananj~~awat) 

Dy. Superintendent, Gr.l 
Central Jail Factory, 

Central Jail No.02, Tihar, 
New Delhi - 110064 


